covenants contained herein, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. SETTLEMENT AMOUNT AND PAYMENT. Defendant, within thirty 

days of this agreement being fully executed and following receipt of W-9 forms from 

Plaintiff’s attorney, will issue a check in the amount of $265,000.00 (two hundred and 

sixty-five thousand dollars and 00/100), made out to the Trust Account of Fox and 

Fox, S.C. Plaintiff understands and agrees that she is responsible for any possible or 

applicable state or federal taxes that might later be determined to be owed on this 

Settlement Payment and agrees to indemnify Defendant and hold Defendant